AGREEMENT No. 2200
(Amendment # 4 to Short-form Agreement N0.5959-2017-PUMPSTATION)

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is made this 7—3":', day of A"_‘j"zr, 2018 by and between the
County of Yolo ("COUNTY™) and Luhdorf & Scalmanini Consuiting Engineers, an individual (*CONTRACT: OR™),
who agree as follows:

AMENDED TERMS

1. CONTRACTOR shall perform the following ADDITIONAL personal services: Additional services as set forth in
Exhibit B-3 with regard to the Wild Wings CSA water system.

2. CONTRACTOR shall perform these personal services between March 13, 2017 and December 31, 2018.

3. Subject to CONTRACTOR s satisfactory fulfillment of the terms and conditions of this Agreement,
and upon CONTRACTOR’s submission of an appropriate claim or invoice, COUNTY shall pay
CONTRACTOR a total amount of $36,500.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
4. Increase total compensation by $5.000 for a total amount of $36,500.

3. Perform services as set forth in Exhibits B, B-1. B-2. and B-3. Except as set forth in this Fourth Amendment, the
terms of the original contract shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first written above by affixing
their signatures hereafter

CLVATORKF  Ah Staluvaasand ;
CONTRACTOR: ¢ cysuiri o, arsacers. v, COUNTY:

/- _ o C_, ” A | o ' \II -:II J I|I I: I v I-': ."'.II
D—C’(’ L //);'/fdr/z)!// /i h—‘(//i 52/"17- [ ‘Il.llkllll ul "-LL- AN
Contractor Signature J Mindi Nunes, Department Head

Vick, Krdls 1ged Gl e v

Printed Name

500 First ST
Street Address/PO Box

Woodland, CA 95695
City/State/Zip

{530)-661-0109
Phone

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify under the penalty of perjury that all statements made in or incorporated into this
Agreement are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand and agree that the COUNTY may, in its
sole discretion, terminate this Agreement if any such statements are false, incomplete, or incorrect.

.

. & —
D/&M (& YL adipc-7 e l‘z/é/
Contractor Signature /

Rev. 0%/11



Exhibiy B-3

GRCUNDWATER RESOURCES
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT * MANMAGEMENTY

June 8 2018
LSCE No. 18-5-073

Ms. Beth Gabor

Manager of Operations and Strategy
County of Yolo

County Administrator's Office

625 Court Street, Room 202
Woodland, CA 95695

SUBJECT: SCOPE OF WORK FOR ASSISTANCE WITH THE ON-GOING RECOMMISSIONING
OF THE CANVAS BACK AND PINTAIL WELLS AND PUMP STATIONS - WILD
WINGS CSA

Dear Ms. Gabor,

In follow up to your request, Luhdorff and Scalmanini Consulting Engineers (LSCE) is pleased to
provide you with a Scope of Work and a Cost Estimate for technical assistance for the on-going
water system recommissioning including the Canvas Back and Pintail Well and Pump Stations, as
described below:

1. Assist the water system operator with the operational issues with the jockey pump at the
Pintail Well and Pump Station.

2. Continued assistance with the system operating procedures for remote filling of the
Canvas Back tank, and operation the irrigation system using the Canvas Back booster
system.

3. Assist with the control valving strategy for the roadway median landscape service
connections to eliminate system hydraulic surging.

LSCE proposes to perform the work outlined above on a time and material basis for a budget
amount NOT TO EXCEED the amount of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000). We have attached our
"Schedule of Fees - Engineering and Field Services" for your reference.

Main Office - 500 First Strest - Woodland, CA 95535-4026 - 530.68681.0109
Oskland - Merced -
vavw Isce.com

Paj{. ’ "; 2/



Ms. BeTH GABOR
JUNE 8, 2017
PAGE 2

We appreciate the privilege of assisting the County with these services. Should you have any
questions, or require additional information, we will be pleased to respond.

Sincerely,

LUHDORFF & SCALMANINI
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Willilam Gustavson
Principal Project Manager

ey

IS; LUHDORFF & SCALMANINI
i DS L NG ENN RS

Lahibit B-3
Prse 2ol 2



